Hernando County Animal Services - Annual Shelter Statistics

Live Intakes

Stray

Surrendered by Owner

Confiscated / Quarantined
Transferred In from Partnering Shelter

Total Intakes

Outcomes

Adoption

Owner Reclaim

Transferred to Rescue
Transferred to Veterinarian
Trap-Neuter-Vaccinate-Return
Died in Care

Escaped

Shelter Euthanasia

Owner Requested Euthanasia

Total Outcomes

Save Rate %

2020 - COVID 19

Dog
780
125
233

1140

Dog
410
407
298

31
51
1205

Dog
98%

Cat
952

33
120

1105

Cat

259

34

497

290
32

52

1170

Cat
86%

Total
1732
158
353

2245

Total
669
441
795

290
36

83
55
2375

Total
93%



